Dimensions in mm (inches).
69
•  •  •  •  •  •  •  •  •  •  •  •  •  •
TX4 and TX5 Series connectors are two-piece PCB connectors
with 1.27mm (.050") contact spacing.
They are designed for board-to-board connections.
Configurations include; socket receptacles (TX4) and pin
headers (TX5) for horizontal, parallel and vertical board-to-

TX4/TX5 SERIES CONNECTORS
1.27mm (.050") Contact Spacing, PCB-to-PCB Connectors
ORDERING INFORMATION
                                         TX           *      –     **       D    –    D2        **       **        *
Series
Connector Type
4 – Socket Receptacle
5 – Pin Header
No. of Contacts
20, 26, 30, 34, 40, 50, 60, 68, 80, 100
Contact Type
P – Pin (TX3, TX5)
Contact Arrangement
D2 – Double Row
Termination
LT – Right Angle Through Hole
ST – Straight Through Hole
Mounting Method
MH – With Mounting Ears and Expansion Posts
MN – With Mounting Ears and Without Expansion Posts
N – Without Mounting Ears and Expansion Posts
Contact Finish Code
1 – 0.1µm (.000004") gold plating min.
Dimensions in mm (inches).
71
Use #1-40 (M2) self tapping screw to fix PCB.
A B C D E F G
± 0.2 (± .008) ± 0.4 (± .016)
B
E
A ± 0.5 (.006)
D ± 0.2 (.008)
2.5 (.098)
± 0.2 (.008)
0.3 X 0.4
(.012 X .016)
2 holes 1.7 (.067) DIA.
4 (.157) depth
1.905
(.075)
G ± 0.2 (.008)
F
C
4.9
(.193)
2.4 (.094)
(Expansion Post)
1.27 (.050) ± 0.1 (.004)
(pitch)
4 (.157)
(See Note 1)
6.